
CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA 
RESOLUTION 2008-90 

Sponsored by: Burnett 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
MARA THON, FLORIDA, APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO MONROE 
ANALYTICAL LABO RA TORIES AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 
INC. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR QUARTERLY 
WATER QUALITY MONITORING IN THE AMOUNT OF $7,770.00; AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon (the "City") entered into an agreement with Monroe 
Analytical Labs and Environmental Services for water quality monitoring, dated April 25, 2005, 
which was in effect through February 1, 2006; and 

WHEREAS, the agreement contained a two year extension provision which was exercised on 
January 30, 2006 extending the term of the contract to February 1, 2008; and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to extend the agreement retroactively from February 1, 2008 
through July 31, 2008 in order to meet the quarterly water quality testing requirements of the 
Department of Environmental Services Lease Agreement while the City goes out to bid for another 
agreement; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, that: 

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein. 

Section 2. The City Council hereby approves the Change Order to Monroe Analytical Labs and 
Environmental Services agreement for water quality monitoring, attached hereto as Exhibit "A", 
extending the agreement term and authorizing an increase in compensation the amount of$7,770.00, 
together with such non-material changes as may be acceptable to the City Manager and approved as 
to form and legality by the City Attorney; and authorizes the City Manager to execute the Change 
Order. 

\Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption. 

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Marathon, Florida, this I 0th 
day of June, 2008. 



THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA 

A YES: Vasil, Cinque, Bull, Tempest, Worthington 
NOES: None 
ABSENT: None 
ABSTAIN: None 

ATTEST: 

dlzaM.c~ 
Diane Clavier, City Clerk 

(City Seal) 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE 
CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY: 

Jimmy Jales,Ly~ 



CHANGE ORDER 

TO: City of Marathon 

PROJECT: Quarterly Water Quality Monitoring 
CONTRACTOR: 
DATE: 

Monroe Analytical Labs and Environmental Services 
June 10, 2008 

This Change Order will authorize the following changes to the Agreement: 

The term of the Professional Services Agreement with Monroe Analytical Laboratories 
and Environmental Services is extended for two additional quarters and shall remain in 
effect until July 31, 2008. 

The Contractor shall be compensated at the quarterly rate of $3,885.00 per quarter as 
specified in Section 3.1 of the Agreement. The total increase in compensation under the 
Agreement as a result of the extensfon of the term until July 31, 2008 is $7,770.00 

By signing below the parties indicate acceptance of this Change Order as set forth herein. 

CITY OF MARA THON 
A Florida Municipal Corporation 

Name: 

Title: 

C"'IDG. ~'0.JlTt 
C1ry HA-JM':,~ 

MONROE ANALYTICAL 
LABORATORIES AND 
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. 

By:~_.:;;::;;;;i.s..;:?::-~·· 

Name: 15"~" o"\ J2.\} $' ~ 
Titl~ ·,ofe.-f--


